



000476-001

STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

ITEM	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
		1 2 3 4	
1	102022601	End, Tie Rod M12 X 1.25	2
2	102288601	Steering Gear Box Assembly (includes items 3 through 21)	1
3	102564901	Asm, Pinion, Steer Gear, Prec (includes items 4 through 6)	1
4	N/A	Pinion, Steering	1
5	N/A	Bearing, Ball	1
6	N/A	Ring, Retaining	1
7	102565101	Ring, C-type, Stop, Prec	1
8	102565201	Seal, Dust, Steering, Pinion	1
9	102565301	Yoke, Support	1
10	102565401	Spring, Yoke, Prec	1
11	102565701	Assy, Ball Joint, Inner, Prec	2
12	102565801	Wrap, Tie, Steel, Prec	2
13	102565901	Bellows, Steering	2
14	102566001	Clip, Steering, Prec	2
15	102566101	Nut,m12-1.25,jam,steer,prec	2
16	N/A	Housing, Pinion (includes items 17 and 18)	1
17	N/A	Bearing, Needle	1
18	N/A	Bushing, Rack	1
19	N/A	Plug, Yoke	1
20	N/A	Nut, Lock, Rack Screw	1
21	N/A	Rack, Steering	1
22	102289001	Screw, M8X1.25X30, Hex	3
23	102289201	Nut - Hex Locking, M12 X 1.25	2
24	102289301	Rue Ring - 1/2"	2

5
G
E